## **RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL** (Approving Budget Amendment #1 to increase \$124,000.00 to the FY2012 Audit Provisions Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 12-091

1	WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation Legislative Council approved the FY2012 Audit Provisions
2	Budget pursuant to Legislative Council Resolution No. 11-320; and
3	WHEREAS, the Executive Office of the Chairman submits for review and approval the FY2012
4	Budget Amendment No. 1; and
	WHEREAS, the FY2012 Audit Provisions Budget is hereby amended increasing the budget by
6	\$124,000.00 to cover additional costs to complete District Audits for San Xavier District
7	for FY2006, FY2007, FY2008, FY2009, FY2010 and FY2011; and
	WHEREAS, the FY2012 Audit Provisions Budget Amendment No. 1 has been reviewed by the Budget
9	and Finance Committee.
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby approves
11	the Audit Provisions Budget Amendment No. 1 increasing the budget by \$124,000.00
12	and appropriates \$124,000.00 from General Surplus Fund.
13	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that it hereby authorizes the
14	Chairman and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
15	attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level is
16	submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.
	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the $15^{TH}$ Day of MARCH, 2012 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,564.80 FOR; 215.80
	AGAINST; <u>-0-</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[02]</u> ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article
20	VI, Section 1 (d)(2) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
	O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48
	Indian Analis (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
24	
25	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
26 27	hauff) (the second
28	Y MILLER / LL
29	Timothy Jpaquin, Legislative Chairman
30	
31	Timothy Ipaquin, Eegislative Chairman
32	
33	
34	1
35	
36	

RESOLUTION NO. <u>12-091</u> (Approving Budget Amendment #1 to increase \$124,000.00 to the FY2012 Audit Provisions Budget) Page 2 of 2
ATTEST:

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

16 day of March , 2012.

8 Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
9 Nation on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012 at \_\_\_\_\_\_. 2012 at \_\_\_\_\_\_. o'clock, \_\_\_\_\_\_.M.,
10 pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
11 upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
12 submittal.

OHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL mothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman

on the 19 day of Much . 2012 at <u>4'30</u> o'clock, <u>P</u>.M.

NED NORRIŠ, JR., CHAIRMAN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the <u>19</u> day of

M.M.\_\_\_\_, 2012, at \_\_\_\_\_\_ o'clock, \_\_\_\_\_.M.

[X] APPROVED

[ ] DISAPPROVED

**Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary**